

Sullivan County Public Works Committee Meeting Agenda - Final

Chairman Joseph Perrello Vice Chairman Brian McPhillips Committee Member Amanda Ward Committee Member Luis Alvarez Committee Member Matt McPhillips Committee Member Nicholas Salomone Jr. Committee Member Terry Blosser-Bernardo

Thursday, December 12, 2024 10:30 AM **Government Center Call To Order and Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call Comments: Reports:** Division of Public Works Monthly Report 1. **ID-6992** Attachments: December Monthly Report **Discussion: Public Comment Resolutions:** Resolution to authorize the County Manager to execute an agreement for 1. **ID-6972** engineering design services with Barton & Loguidice D.P.C. for the replacement of County Bridge 51 (BRIDGE NY funded). Resolution to authorize the County Manager to execute an agreement for 2. **ID-6973** engineering design services with Greenman-Pedersen, Inc. for the replacement of County Bridge 283 (BRIDGE NY funded). 3. Resolution to authorize the application for and acceptance if offered of a **ID-6976** NYSDOT Aviation Capital grant for the design and construction of a 10-Bay T-Hangar at the Sullivan County International Airport (SCIA). Resolution to authorize an increase the annual contract value by \$213,975.65, 4. **ID-6978** to a total annual expenditure of County Funds value of \$500,000.00.

100 North Street Monticello, NY 12701 Resolution introduced by the Public Works Committee to authorize the County Manager to execute an agreement with TAM Enterprises, Inc. for rinse rack and wash bay system emptying, cleaning and waste water/sediment disposal.

Adjourn